DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

CITY OF PORTLAND &
BUILDING PERMIT ™~

This s to certify that CENTRO HERITAGE SPE 4 LLC Located At 1064 BRIGHTON AVE
Job ID: 2011-08-1909-ALTCOMM " CBL: 263A- A-005-001

has permission to Install 3’ x 32° wall sign for Dollar Tree

provided that the person or persons;, firm or corporation accepting this perﬁut shall comply with all of the provisions of
the Statues of Maine and of the Ordinances of the City of Portland regulatlng ‘the construction, maintenance and use of
the buildings and structures, and of the applmatlon on file in the department. "i

Notification of inspection and written pemnssnon procured A final inspection must be completed by owner
before this building or part thereof is lathed or otherwise } { before this building or part thereof is occupied. If a
closed-in. 48 HOUR NOTICE IS REQUIRED:.- certlﬁcate of occupancy is required, it must be
V14 gl el

_; Fire Prevention Officer ' Code’ Enforcement Officer / Plan Reviewer

-

THIS CA;RD MUST BE POSTED ON THE STREET SIDE OF THE PROPERTY
PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY)

or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide
adequate notice to the city of Portland Inspections Services for the following inspections.
Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The
inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office.

e Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this
office if you have any questions.

¢ Permits expire in 6 months. If the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

o If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may
be incurred due to the issuance of a '"Stop Work Order" and subsequent release to
continue.

Final Inspection

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue,
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES.

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND
ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.



ORTLAND MAINE

Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life . www.portldndmdie.go

Director of Planning and Urban Development
Penny St. Louis

Job ID: 2011-08-1903-ALTCOMM Located At: 1064 BRIGHTON CBL: 263A- A-005-001
AVE

Conditions of Approval:
Zoning

1. This permit is being approved on the basis of revised plans submitted 10/27/11. Any deviations
shall require a separate approval before starting that work.

Building

1. Signage Installation to comply with Chapters 31 & 32 of the IBC 2009 building code.

| 1. Sonage Insalaton tocomply wen Chptrs 318,32 of the 18C2009 bulng oo



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: (207) 8716

Job No: Date Applied: CBL:
2011-08-1909-ALTCOMM 107772011 263A- A-005-001
2011-10984-Sign
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
1064 BRIGHTON AVE (1100) CENTRO HERITAGE SPE 4 LLC 131 DARTMOUTH ST

BOSTON, MA 02116

| Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone:
BAILEY SIGNS 9 THOMAS DRIVE, WESTBROOK, Me 04092
(207) 774-2843

Lessee/Buyer's Name: Phone: Permit Type: Zone:

SIGN

B-2
Past Use: Proposed Use: Cost of Work: CEO District:
Retail — Dollar Tree Same — Dollar Tree — install
building sign — 3’ x 32’ Fire Dept: Inspection:
____ Approved Use Group:
Denied Type:
v N .
Slena

Signature: Signatu%%
Proposed Project Description: Pedestrian Activities District (P.A.D.)
Building wall sign For Dollar Tree

Permit Taken By: Zoning Approval
Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Historic Preservation
1. This permit application does not preclude the | — Shoreland __ Variance
. . . __ Not in Dist or Landmark
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and  Wetlands _ Miscellancous
Federal Rules. __ Does not Require Review
2. Building Permits do not include plumbing, __ Flood Zone __Conditional Use
septic or electrial work. Subdivisi . ) — Requires Review
L . iy . tati
3. Bliul(‘img. permits are void if work is .not started | —— "0 oo , — Interpretation _ Approved
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. ___Site Plan ___ Approved
False informatin may invalidate a building —_ Approved w/Conditions
i Denied
ermit and stop all work. — )
P _ Maj _Min _ MM __ Denied
Date: 0K wl \)0_‘ Date: Date:
folaaw
CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that | am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by

the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all gpplicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in
\the appication is issued, 1 certify tha the code official's authorized representative shall have the anthority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour
to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

'SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

|

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE




g . . A0 K~ AN - F"*JPG’M\”‘M.
Signage/Awning Permit Application (ao- o)

Location/Address of Construction: nbo E%hhh A-V€ . (\O \'\'\j

Tax Assessot's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: ‘ Telephone:

Chart# lock#H Lot# ) )

%3 457 = Brix Mor Froperry évvup

Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Contractor name, address & telephone: Total s.f. of signage x $2.00 Y. eo

Baxleg Sum, Inc Pors s SO/86500 " 3. 00
DO"OV Tru ’[enwlmrl Fee: § Etgl[g.«
VDDM" me 0‘4047— Awning Fee= cost of work
Lwl)_-’—[H 'qu g Total Fee: §

Who should we contact when the permit is rcady:(! Z’aﬂ fl& E wl#sgl ) phone: 77H"9’8 (‘{3 X 1] S—-

) {
Tenant/allocated building space frontage (feet): Length: ‘QS Height 23
Lot Frontage (feet) Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot

Current Specific use: ﬂEMI l

If vacant, what wgs ptior pse:
Proposed Use: Zé)fmr

Information on proposed sign(s):

s0-/% 1/

Freestanding {e.g., pole) sign? Yes No X Dimensions proposed: Height from grade: .

Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes M No Dimensions proposed: 3'{" X 37" (J?‘.{ = 12278 %ﬁ )
Proposed awning? Yes No b Is awning backlit? Yes No )

Height of awning: Length of awning: Depth:

Is there any communication, message, trademark or symbol on it? Yes No

If yes, total s.f. of panels w/communications, message, trademark or symbol: s.f.

Information on existing and previously permitted sign(s):

Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes _X__ No Dimensions: w‘aa Slﬁ’l/\, /5

Bidg. wall sign? (attached to pldg) Yes No _X Dimensions:
Awning? Yes No Sq. ft. area of awning w/communication: \')

A site sketch and building sketch showing exactly where existing and new signage is located must be provided.
Sketches and/or pictures of proposed signage and existing building are also required. N

Please submit all of the infotmation outlined in the Sign/Awning Application Checklist.
Failute to do so may result in the automatic denial of your permit.

ay request

In otder to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Dcpz}@ﬁ: At
Pagdmain’” oY, stop by the

additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at Fo
Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. ‘{m -~ Lor

I hereby certify that [ am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record auhm}izes the proposed werl and that 1 have been
authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws.ef this jurisdiction. In addition, if
a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representafive shall have the authorEry® erticr all
areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. ANV e

{ not commenve AJY work until the permit is issued.

Signature of applicant:}§ ' ”J LLl

a

g - Mo \\,‘\ _ M This is not a permit; you

-~ [N P ~% 3 I,; §K|p+
x 1= 8 o g azy s o I3l un 90 xR ’

= Zurl
P
FaRre &/

} 36 b3y




Signage/Awning
Permit Application Checklist

All of the following information is requited and must be submitted. Checking off each itemn as you prepare your
application package will ensure your package is complete and will help to expedite the permitting process.

w( Certificate of Liability listing the City as additional insured if any portion of the sign abuts or encroaches on
any public right of way, or can fall into any public right of way.

Tﬂ Letter of permission from the owner indicating the permissions granted and the tenant/space building
frontage.

JX A sketch plan of lot indicating location of buildings, driveways and any abutting streets or rights of way,
lengths of building frontages, street frontages and all existing setbacks. Please indicate on the plan all
existing and proposed signs with their dimensions and specific locations. Be sute to include distance from
the ground and building facade dimensions for any signage attached to the building,

A sketch or photo of any proposed sign(s) indicating content, dimensions, materials, source of illumination,
construction method as well as specifics of installation/attachment.

ﬁg’( Certificate of flammability required for awning or canopy.
K A UL# is required for lighted signs at the time of final inspection.
N Pre-application questionnaire completed and attached.

‘XW Photos of existing signage

X Details for sign fastening, attachment or mounting in the ground.

Permit fee for signage or awning-with-signage: $30.00 plus $2.00 per squatre foot of sign.

Pernuit fee for awning-without-signage is based on cost of work:
$30.00 for the first $1,000.00, $10.00 per additional $1,000.00 of cost.

Base application fee for any Histotic District signage is $65.00.
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Page 1 of 1

Ann Machado - Dollar Tree - 1100 Brighton Ave.

From: "Deanna Emery" <demery@baileysign.com>

To: "Ann Machado" <AMACHADO@portlandmaine.gov>
Date: 10/27/2011 2:00 PM

Subject: Dollar Tree - 1100 Brighton Ave.

Attachments: DOLLAR TREE Portland ME (08-30-11) Rev lal.pdf

Hi Ann,

So | went over to confirm the running length of the Dollar Tree's storefront and it is in fact 65 feet. They previously
had told us that they had space to the right of the doors which is where the 86+/- came from. Anyway.... | have
attached a revised drawing with a smaller set of letters that should be within their allowed square footage. If you
would, please let me know that you have received this and also if there is anything further you need from me
before this can be approved. Thanks again for all your help!

Deanna Emery
Bailey Sign, Inc.

9 Thomas Dr.

Westbrook, ME 04092

tel: (207) 774-2843 ext. 115
fax: {207) 774-1193

deme baileysign.com

Vist us on the web at:

www baileysign.com
www baileyflagcenter.com

file:///C:/Users/ AMACHADO/AppData/Local/ Temp/XPgrpwise/AEA963EDPortlandCity... 10/27/2011



BRIXMGO

QOctober 4, 2011

Dollar Tree Stores, Inc.
500 Volvo Parkway
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Re: Dollar Tree-Pine Tree Shopping Center-1100 Brighton Avenue Portland, ME 04102
Signage Approval

Dear Tenant:

Please be advised that the sign drawing(s) dated 08/24/11 submitted by Blair Companies for the above
named tenant have been reviewed and approved as noted with the following provisions in addition to the
provisions already set forth in the Lease Agreement:

1. Tenant and/or sign contractor is to obtain all necassary approvals and permits form all gaverning
agencies with copies to be forwarded to Landlord within 10 days of receipt of said permits and
approvals.

2. Contractor shall furnish a Certificate of Insurance to Landlord’s prior to commencement of work.
Contractor shall indemnify and hold harmless as an additionally insured the following entities:
BrixMor Property Group and Centro Heritage SPE 4 LLC

3. Sign construction and installation to conform to the latest codes; federal, state, city, township, etc.

4, Contractor shall be responsible for all initial costs, taxes, and any additional expenses which may
arise.

5. Contractor shall be responsible for all modifications required for the sign installation including
those required on the building fascia and/or electrical systems. Any damages caused to any
portion o the building or common areas as a resuit of the sign installation shall be the
contractor's responsibility to repair,

6. Landiord has reviewed sign drawings but is not responsible for any errors or omissions in the
design or construction.

7. Contractor shall be rasponsible tor issues arising with local Building Trade unions, it applicable, to
insure no disruption to shopping center operations,

8. The drawings submitted for Landlord review have become the property of the Landlord for racord
puUrposes.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

ph bar

Senior Property Manager
BrixMor Property Group
Northeast Region

Cc: Howard Porter, VP Propetty Management
Josh Berman, Construction
Chartes Davis, Leasing Manager
Monika Petrikova, Lease Administrator
National Accounts Specialist



36" Internally llluminated Channel Letters
Raceway Mounted

30"

Black Trim Cap

(Under 48" Height Use 1*

48" Height And Above Use 2)

7" x 6" Extruded Raceway w/ Access Lid

3/16" Thick Acrylic Face

120V Power Supply
LED Illumination

.040" Aluminum Back/Pop-Rivet Construction
20 Amp Disconnect Switch

3/8" All-threaded w/ Lock Washer
(Flat Washer & Nujt

Face Screws

.040" Black Aluminum Returns

0. 19X 3= 7’\%7&3 <. 19

L
LL‘O) 1?.{‘3’ :}ﬂ_;
82,%%.
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S Y

320 V"

184 %"

11-4 5/8"

le— 5 6" |

- ; See Mounting Detail

Y" x 2" Aluminum Mounting Strap
Welded To Raceway

Side View

89.28 Square Feet
Scale: 3/16"=1'

Through Boit

3/8" All Thread
3/8" Nut

Mounting Detail

e
DOLLAR TREE LED Letters:

-(1) 240 watt Power Supply (DOLL) |
-(1) 60 watt Power Supply (A)
-(1) 60 watt Power Supply (R) \
-(1) 240 watt Power Supply (TREE) |
-{(1} 20 amp 120v Circuit Req.

A. Acrylic Face : White #7328 With Vinyl |
Overlay, Arlon #2500-156 Vivid Green ‘

B. Trim Gap: Black

C. Metal Letter - Exterior: Black ‘

D. Metal Letter - interior: White ‘

E. LED: Green (6500k) ‘

F. Raceway to Match Background

RECEIVED
ocT 27 U0

Dept. of Building Inspections
pC'xty of Portland Maine

Client:_Dollar Tree

8-26-11 Original Rendering

Site #:_—

DOLLAR

8-30-11 Painted elevations

JLC These drawings ars not for construction.
JLC The information contained herein is intended to express

Address: 1100 Bnghton Avenue

TREE

Portland, ME 04102

M Number: 97740

consent from Blair Companies.

design intent only. This original design is the sole property of
the Blair Companies, it cannot be reproduced, copied or
d, in whole or part, without first obtaining written

BLAIR COMPANIES

ARCHITECTURAL IMAGING
SIGNS « FIXTURES - LOGISTICS




Sign A Option 1

Dollar Tree N
36" Linear Channel Letters on Raceway
internally {lluminated with LED

89.28

Existing

Painted to match SW Aesthetic White
64'-10" /

/ ] Painted to match SW Envy Green.
55™10 Lang AW A ol
RECEIVE
32-0 114" :
2 | s DOLEAR-TREE 0 ] Dept. of Building Inspections
© | City of Portland Maine
& :
5 :
] 4 # Ao e d &l 4 O
o d o d 4 ‘j
% We lT ## v e iz %
\_ i Allowable Square Footage for tis Eievation: 97.5
Front Elevation (Aflowed) Painted to match SW Envy Green.
Scale: 1/16"=1" . .
Painted to match SW Balanced Beige. Actual Square Footage for th s Elevation:
Painted to match SW Virtual Taupe.
Client: Dollar Tree 8-26-11 Original Rendering JLC These drawings are not for construction.
DOLLAR Site #;_— 8-30-11 Painted elevations JLC e T e -
A . ign intent only. This original ign is the sole property of
Address: 1100 Brighton Avenue the Btair Companies, it cannot be reproduced, copied ot -
TREE Portland, ME 04102 _ dibited, in whole or part, without first obtaining writien BLAIR COMPANIES
M Number:_97740 consent from Blair Companies. ARSETES T (haee




